
Note: Amounts listed are estimated and actual compensation for the fiscal year may slightly vary.

FY25 Clothing Vehicle Health Total Vacation Sick

Employee Department Title Salary Allowance Allowance Insurance Cash Comp Days/Shifts  Days/Shifts

FARRELL, MADELINE ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION DEPUTY  VILLAGE MANAGER 175,971 6,000 3,000 184,971 19 12

GLENN, NICHOLAS ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 107,625 3,000 110,625 12 12

MKRDICHIAN, INANA ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION COMMUNITY ENGAGAMENT SPECIALIST 71,500 23,667 95,167 12 12

PAVLICEK, CARA ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION VILLAGE MANAGER PLEASE REFER TO VILLAGE MANAGER CONTRACT

REISS, SAMUEL ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION ASSISTANT TO VILLAGE MANAGER 78,000 23,667 101,667 12 12

SHEIKH, OMAR ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION OFFICE MANAGER 74,000 32,543 106,543 12 9

VACANT ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION CUSTOMER SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 53,300 32,543 85,843 12 9

VACANT ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION EMPLOYEE SUPPORT COORDINATOR 77,500 32,543 110,043 12 9

VACANT ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION DIRECTOR OF HUMAN SERVICES 155,625 32,543 188,168 12 9

VELAN, JILL ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION SR. HUMAN RESOURCES GENERALIST 97,375 32,543 129,918 15 12

BAXANDALE, ANDREW DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES PERMIT CLERK 51,869 23,667 75,536 12 12

BIRN, DANIEL DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES BUILDING INSPECTOR 91,127 23,667 114,794 15 12

CARNEY, KATHERINE DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES SUSTAINABILITY COORDINATOR 73,500 23,667 97,167 12 9

CARR, NYA D DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES PLANNING & ZONING TECHNICIAN 75,594 3,000 78,594 12 12

CLAWSON, JACQUELINE J DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES BUILDING OFFICIAL 114,480 23,667 138,147 15 12

DESARIO, NICK G DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF DEV. & PLANNING SERVICES 133,433 32,543 165,975 24 12

FRIEDMAN, COREY DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR 103,960 32,543 136,503 22 12

KOHLSTEDT, MICHAELA R DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES 149,405 6,000 32,543 187,948 22 12

MCGANN, THOMAS DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES PLUMBING INSPECTOR 95,394 32,543 127,937 12 12

MENDEL, JONATHAN  DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES 171,688 6,000 32,543 210,230 15 12

MYERS, ELIZABETH E DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES PERMIT COORDINATOR 81,297 32,543 113,840 15 12

PANDEY, SWATI DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES SENIOR PLANNER 87,109 32,543 119,652 15 12

VACANT DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING SERVICES ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 103,629 32,543 136,171 12 9

BOZIC, ANITA FINANCE DEPARTMENT DEPUTY CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 154,379 23,667 178,046 20 12

DEL GUIDICE, JOYANNE FINANCE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL SPECIALIST 82,000 10,962 92,962 12 12

DRAZNER, STEVEN E FINANCE DEPARTMENT CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 190,563 6,000 7,519 204,081 24 12

YAMADA, SARAH FINANCE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING MANAGER 112,454 3,000 115,454 20 12

ANDERSON, JEFFREY FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 120,749 669 32,543 153,960 8 6

AQUINO, TEODORO FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 120,084 1,037 32,543 153,664 7 6

ARTEAGA, MARIELA FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 96,667 669 32,543 129,879 6 6

AVERSANO, BRENT FIRE DEPARTMENT LIEUTENANT 137,871 736 32,543 171,149 10 6

BECKER, TYLER FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 100,839 669 32,543 134,050 6 6

BOYCE, DARREN D FIRE DEPARTMENT LIEUTENANT 138,440 736 32,543 171,719 11 6

BROUILETTE, ERIC FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 119,657 669 32,543 152,869 7 6

BROWN, PATRICK  FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 91,598 599 10,962 103,160 6 6

BUSH, SCOTT R FIRE DEPARTMENT ENGINEER DRIVER PARAMEDIC 121,650 669 22,484 144,803 10 6

CARPENTER, DONALD FIRE DEPARTMENT LIEUTENANT 137,301 736 32,543 170,580 8 6

CHEVERE, EDILBERTO J FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 91,598 669 10,962 103,230 6 6

CHRISTIAN, ALEC FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 100,839 669 10,962 112,470 6 6

CLOHISY, NOAH FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER 102,924 669 3,000 106,593 6 6

COLLAZO, BRANDON FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 119,610 669 32,543 152,821 7 6

COLLAZO, BRIAN FIRE DEPARTMENT LIEUTENANT 129,161 669 32,543 162,373 7 6

CZERWIONKA, ANDREW FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 120,179 669 32,543 153,391 7 6

DYE, ERICH FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 113,613 669 23,667 137,950 6 6

EATON, JOEL A FIRE DEPARTMENT DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF - ADMINISTRATION 173,996 736 32,543 207,275 24 12

FLANNAGAN, BRONSON FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 120,084 669 32,543 153,296 7 6

FLEMING, BRIAN M FIRE DEPARTMENT DIVISION CHIEF OF TRAINING & SAFETY 163,605 736 32,543 196,883 22 12

FRANGIAMORE, KEVIN K FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE MARSHAL 140,359 736 32,543 173,638 22 12

GORR, CHRISTOPHER H FIRE DEPARTMENT ENGINEER DRIVER PARAMEDIC 121,318 669 32,543 154,530 10 6

GRATZ, GRIFFIN FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 103,967 669 10,962 115,599 6 6

GRAY, KRISTOPHER A FIRE DEPARTMENT CAPTAIN 146,267 736 32,543 179,546 12 6
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HENNESSY, BRYAN FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 115,438 1,037 32,543 149,018 6 6

HERSTEDT, DANIEL A FIRE DEPARTMENT ENGINEER DRIVER PARAMEDIC 121,887 669 32,543 155,099 11 6

HOJEK, GREGORY D FIRE DEPARTMENT ENGINEER DRIVER PARAMEDIC 121,887 669 32,543 155,099 12 6

KANELOS, THOMAS R FIRE DEPARTMENT LIEUTENANT 138,440 736 32,543 171,719 12 6

KINCAID, ROBERT FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 120,179 669 32,543 153,391 7 6

KINNEY, JOSEPH FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 120,749 669 10,962 132,380 8 6

KNEBL, JOSEPH J FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 121,887 669 32,543 155,099 11 6
KULICK, JOHN P FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 119,610 669 23,667 143,946 6 6

KUNDINGER, STACY L FIRE DEPARTMENT ENGINEER DRIVER PARAMEDIC 121,887 669 32,543 155,099 11 6

KURBAN, BRIAN N FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 121,887 669 10,962 133,519 11 6

LAMPASONA, DEVIN FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 119,610 669 32,543 152,821 7 6

LARSON, BRIAN R FIRE DEPARTMENT ENGINEER DRIVER PARAMEDIC 121,626 669 32,543 154,838 10 6

LESZKA, DANIEL FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 119,657 669 23,667 143,993 7 6

LONGAKER, THOMAS FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 119,657 669 32,543 152,869 7 6

LUECHT, STEVEN D FIRE DEPARTMENT BATTALION CHIEF 154,352 736 32,543 187,630 11 6

MANOLA, ANTHONY FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE INSPECTOR 78,771 736 22,117 101,624 12 12

MARINIER, MICHAEL FIRE DEPARTMENT LIEUTENANT 137,871 736 32,543 171,149 10 6

MCLAUGHLIN, STEPHEN  FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 106,053 669 23,667 130,389 6 6

MCMURRAY, ANDREW FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 120,749 669 32,543 153,960 8 6

MENSCHING, PETER M FIRE DEPARTMENT CAPTAIN 146,267 736 32,543 179,546 11 6

MOHRY, DAVID R FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE INSPECTOR 85,418 736 32,543 118,697 15 12

MORABITO, JUSTIN FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 97,971 669 10,962 109,602 6 6

MORRIS, STEVEN C FIRE DEPARTMENT BATTALION CHIEF 154,352 736 32,543 187,631 11 6

MORRISSEY, MAUREEN K FIRE DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK 75,857 300 10,962 87,120 22 12

MURPHY, RYAN W FIRE DEPARTMENT ENGINEER DRIVER PARAMEDIC 121,887 669 32,543 155,099 11 6

NOWICKI, JAMES FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 119,610 669 32,543 152,821 7 6

O'KERNS, JACOB FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 103,967 669 10,962 115,599 6 6

ORTLUND, DENNIS A FIRE DEPARTMENT BATALLION CHIEF 154,352 736 23,667 178,755 12 6

PENTEK, ROBERT D FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 96,667 669 10,962 108,299 6 6

PETERS, TED FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 121,318 669 32,543 154,530 10 6

POPP, LOUIS FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 120,749 669 32,543 153,960 8 6

PUNTNEY, BRADLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT LIEUTENANT 137,301 736 32,543 170,580 8 6

PUSATERI, MICHAEL FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER 98,232 669 10,962 109,863 6 6

REARDON, MATTHEW FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 119,610 669 32,543 152,821 7 6

RUTKOWSKI, PAUL A FIRE DEPARTMENT ENGINEER DRIVER PARAMEDIC 121,887 669 16,115 138,671 12 6

SCHWARZ, PAUL K FIRE DEPARTMENT ENGINEER DRIVER PARAMEDIC 121,887 669 32,543 155,099 11 6

SCHWEIHS, DAVID P FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE CHIEF 189,625 736 32,543 222,904 24 12

SINCOX, JAMES FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 109,181 669 10,962 120,813 6 6

SKALA JR., CRAIG T FIRE DEPARTMENT CAPTAIN 146,267 736 32,543 179,546 11 6

SMITH, PETER A FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 121,318 669 32,543 154,530 10 6

SODERLUND, JAMES M FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 96,667 669 10,962 108,299 6 6

STACHYRA, JOSEPH FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 120,654 599 32,543 153,795 7 6

TRIMBLE, JACK FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 119,657 669 23,667 143,993 7 6

VACANT FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER 98,232 669 32,543 131,443 6 6

VACANT FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER 102,924 669 32,543 136,136 6 6

VANDERWEEL, MATTHEW D FIRE DEPARTMENT DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF - OPERATIONS 173,427 736 32,543 206,706 23 12

VAZQUEZ, OSCAR FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 110,746 1,037 32,543 144,325 6 6

WEIR, MARTIN FIRE DEPARTMENT LIEUTENANT 133,732 736 10,962 145,430 7 6

WILSON, SCOTT G FIRE DEPARTMENT LIEUTENANT 137,871 736 32,543 171,149 10 6

WRIGHT, MICHAEL FIRE DEPARTMENT FIREFIGHTER-PARAMEDIC 109,181 669 10,962 120,813 6 6

YAVITT, KATHLEEN FIRE DEPARTMENT MANAGEMENT ANALYST 77,701 300 32,543 110,544 12 12
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ALVAREZ, DANIEL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT TECHNICIAN 69,104 10,962 80,067 12 12

BAKER, LORI D INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 186,702 6,000 10,962 203,665 20 12

BALOGI, GEORGE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS ENGINEER 98,435 10,962 109,398 15 12

CABRAL, JERICK INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY IT SENIOR SYSTEMS ENGINEER 107,506 22,117 129,623 19 12

MEDINA, DANIEL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY END USER COMPUTING ENGINEER 83,399 7,519 90,917 12 12

MILLER JR, ROBERT  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS ENGINEER 93,275 23,667 116,942 12 12

STENSON, NIKOLAS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY END USER COMPUTING ENGINEER 82,871 10,962 93,833 12 12

VACANT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT TECHNICIAN 63,000 32,543 95,543 12 9

ANDERSON, DONALD R POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANT 143,829 1,155 32,543 177,527 22 12

BAIOCCHI, ANGELA POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,252 1,155 23,667 146,074 15 12

BARRY, SEAN POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 120,677 1,155 32,543 154,375 15 12

BATALDEN, JASON E POLICE DEPARTMENT INTERNAL SERVICES MANAGER 116,920 852 22,117 139,889 24 12

BONSONTO, VINCENT POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 113,632 1,155 32,543 147,329 12 12

BUJAK JR, ROBERT J POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,252 1,155 10,962 133,369 15 12

BURKE, AMANDA POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 88,278 652 22,484 111,414 13 12

CAIN, BRENDAN POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANT 143,306 1,155 32,543 177,004 19 12

CALIENDO, PANAGIOTA (PATTY) POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,201 1,155 32,543 154,899 15 12

CANTU, JR, JOHNNY POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 96,317 1,155 22,484 119,956 12 9

CANTU, MARINO POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 107,402 1,155 23,667 132,224 12 12

CHAVEZ, DORACELY POLICE DEPARTMENT PROPERTY CLERK 75,770 652 22,484 98,906 23 12

CHRISTAKIS, MAUREEN A POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 92,647 652 7,519 100,818 13 12

CISZEK, ANDREW J. POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 106,533 1,155 10,962 118,651 12 12

DAVIDSON, JAMES W POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 122,975 1,155 32,543 156,673 24 12

DEITRICH, JARROD POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 116,596 1,155 22,484 140,235 12 12

DJURDJEVIC, NEBOJSA  POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 114,668 1,155 32,543 148,365 12 12

DREWES, TERESA L POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 122,401 1,155 32,543 156,098 22 12

ERICKSON, CANDACE J POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS CLERK 75,758 652 10,962 87,373 24 12

FAINMAN, MARC POLICE DEPARTMENT DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE - TECHNICAL SERVICES 176,564 1,155 32,543 210,261 23 12

FEINGOLD, TODD R POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,252 1,155 7,519 129,926 15 12

FERGUSON, CHARLES S POLICE DEPARTMENT COMMANDER 157,374 1,155 32,543 191,071 24 12

FIEDLER, THOMAS E POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 122,975 1,155 22,484 146,614 24 12

FRIEL, JAMES POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,776 1,155 32,543 155,473 15 12

GARCIA, JON N POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANT 144,379 1,155 3,000 148,534 24 12

GIARMIDIS, ALEXANDER POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 118,000 1,155 10,962 130,117 12 12

GOMEZ, MILAGROS POLICE DEPARTMENT CRIME ANALYST 83,053 652 7,519 91,223 24 12

GUSTASON, ERIC POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,826 1,155 32,543 155,524 19 12

GUTWILLIG, BRADLEY POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,826 1,617 22,484 145,927 19 12

HANSELMAN, JAMISON R POLICE DEPARTMENT COMMANDER 157,374 1,617 32,543 191,533 17 12

HOFFMAN, THOMAS E. POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 105,823 1,155 10,962 117,940 12 12

HOST, AMELIA POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 65,954 652 16,115 82,720 12 9

HUMPHRIES, WILLIAM D POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANT 140,282 1,155 22,484 163,921 15 12

JAEGERS, AMANDA POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,252 1,617 10,962 133,831 15 12

JOHNSON, MATTHEW T POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 122,401 1,155 32,543 156,098 22 12

JORIA, TERRENCE E POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 108,805 1,155 3,000 112,960 12 12

KENNEDY, CHRISTOPHER POLICE DEPARTMENT CHIEF OF POLICE 194,072 1,155 10,962 206,190 20 12

KIM, BRETT POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 116,596 1,155 23,667 141,418 12 12

KINCAID, SEAN P POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 109,135 1,155 23,667 133,957 12 12

KOMIN, MATTHEW J POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,826 1,155 22,484 145,465 22 12

KOSO, MICHELLE POLICE DEPARTMENT CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 104,304 10,962 115,266 12 12

LA COUR, AMARIS E POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 96,317 1,155 10,962 108,434 12 9

LAARVELD, BRIAN P POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 104,819 652 22,117 127,588 20 12
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LACINA, CHRISTOPHER P POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANT 144,379 1,155 3,000 148,534 24 12

LUBIAK, SCOTT POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANT 143,306 1,155 32,543 177,004 15 12

MANSKI, GINA M POLICE DEPARTMENT ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER 87,711 1,155 3,000 91,866 24 12

MARECI, MICHAEL POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 101,242 652 22,117 124,011 16 12

MARSHALL, RYAN M POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 101,242 652 32,543 134,437 16 12

MASCOLO, ANTHONY V POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 122,975 1,155 32,543 156,673 24 12

MAYSONET, CHRISTIAN A POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 96,317 1,155 32,543 130,014 12 9

MCCLELAN, WADE A POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 90,632 1,155 23,667 115,454 12 9

MCKENZIE, CAITLIN L POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 122,350 1,617 10,962 134,930 22 12

MEENTS, BRYAN J POLICE DEPARTMENT COMMANDER 156,235 1,155 22,117 179,507 23 12

MENDOZA, GABRIELA POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS CLERK 65,190 652 10,962 76,804 13 12

MICHAELS, BRADLEY POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 107,402 1,155 32,543 141,100 12 12

MOSS, JESSICA POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 86,701 652 7,519 94,872 13 12

MYKHNYCH, ILONA POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 115,705 1,155 10,962 127,822 12 12

NIVASCH, SHARI POLICE DEPARTMENT CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 112,774 22,484 135,258 22 12

OCHAB, NICHOLE M POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANT 143,843 1,617 10,962 156,422 22 12

OLALDE, TRACY A POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 101,817 652 10,962 113,431 20 12

OTERO, DORIS POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS SUPERVISOR 107,637 785 32,543 140,964 24 12

OVER, MICHAEL P POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 122,401 1,155 32,543 156,098 22 12

PAWLICKI, JAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,252 1,155 32,543 154,949 15 12

PIERCE, MELISSA A POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS CLERK 75,749 652 23,667 100,069 24 12

PILMER, KYLE POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,201 1,617 10,962 133,781 15 12

PLACEK, MATTHEW POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,776 1,617 32,543 155,935 15 12

PLEPEL JR, JAMES J POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 106,533 1,155 32,543 140,231 12 12

PLEPEL, SCOTT POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 118,000 1,155 3,000 122,155 12 12

POZNIAK, STEPHAN POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 122,975 1,155 22,117 146,247 24 12

PRATE, BRADON POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 111,136 1,155 23,667 135,958 12 12

RASH, RICHARD POLICE DEPARTMENT COMMUNITY RELATIONS SUPERVISOR 93,548 852 22,484 116,884 13 12

RILEY, BRIAN D POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 102,965 652 23,667 127,284 17 12

ROSCOE, CRAIG B POLICE DEPARTMENT COMMANDER 157,373 1,617 22,117 181,107 17 12

SALMI, JONATHAN D POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANT 144,367 1,617 32,543 178,526 22 12

SCHMALEN, SARAH  POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 91,223 652 10,962 102,838 13 12

SCHULTZ, KEITH J POLICE DEPARTMENT COMMANDER 157,373 1,155 22,484 181,013 16 12

SEILER, JOHN W POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANT 144,379 1,617 32,543 178,539 24 12

SEMASKO, STEPHEN J POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 122,401 1,155 10,962 134,518 22 12

SIEGHART, JESSICA D POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 101,191 652 10,962 112,806 16 12

SMITH, ALAN POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 120,677 1,155 32,543 154,375 15 12

STEINER, JASON POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 118,000 1,155 10,962 130,117 12 12

TADLEY, MICHAEL J POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANT 143,830 1,155 7,519 152,504 22 12

THOMA, TIMOTHY D POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANT 143,306 1,155 32,543 177,003 19 12

TRACY, MICHAEL POLICE DEPARTMENT COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 142,526 852 3,000 146,378 13 12

USTICH, JOHN W POLICE DEPARTMENT DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE - FIELD OPERATIONS 177,133 1,155 22,117 200,405 24 12

VACANT POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS CLERK 74,099 652 22,484 97,235 16 12

VACANT POLICE DEPARTMENT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF COUNSELING SERVICES 110,496 32,543 143,038 12 9

VACCARO, NANCY J POLICE DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF COUNSELING SERVICES 137,938 32,543 170,481 24 12

WEINREIS, DONALD POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCHER 100,667 652 32,543 133,862 16 12

WELLS JR, ANGELO POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 110,522 1,155 22,484 134,161 12 12

WHITE, NICHOLAS M POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 122,350 1,155 23,667 147,172 22 12

WILLIAMS, LENISE S POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS CLERK 74,099 652 22,484 97,235 15 12

WORTHINGTON, ADAM POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,252 1,617 32,543 155,412 15 12

WRANN, AMANDA POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 120,677 1,155 10,962 132,795 13 12
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ZIEBKA, JEFFREY M POLICE DEPARTMENT PATROL OFFICER 121,826 1,617 32,543 155,986 22 12

ALT, WILLIAM  PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MECHANIC 97,161 426 35,456 133,043 15 12

ANDERSEN, BRIAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SUPERINTENDENT 135,268 400 16,963 152,631 15 12

BELADI, ARAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ASSISTANT VILLAGE ENGINEER 119,036 400 10,962 130,398 12 12

BENEDETTI, THOMAS C PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MECHANIC 101,265 426 35,456 137,147 24 12

BROWN, JEFFREY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 63,600 669 11,630 75,898 12 12

CACIOPPO, MARK C PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT TREE PRESERVATION OFFICER 99,750 400 22,484 122,635 24 12

CICHOCKI, THERESA M PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT VILLAGE FORESTER 103,575 400 10,962 114,938 24 12

COLEMAN, DANIEL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 77,418 400 11,630 89,448 12 12

COOK, DANIEL E PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 91,076 400 35,456 126,932 24 12

GONZALEZ MARBAN, JUVENTINO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 71,435 400 35,456 107,291 12 12

HAMILL, KELLY J PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 192,060 400 32,543 225,003 24 12

HELLER, BRIAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 75,952 400 35,456 111,808 12 12

HELLSTROM, DEAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 89,011 400 23,247 112,658 19 12

HOEVERMANN, ERIC PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 70,096 400 23,247 93,743 12 12

HUFF, JAMES W PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 94,907 400 22,484 117,791 24 12

JESSOP, JOSHUA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 71,435 400 23,247 95,082 12 12

LEMKE, SCOTT M PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 128,542 400 32,543 161,485 24 12

MAYNARD, WALLACE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 73,408 400 3,000 76,808 12 12

METLER, JASON PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FLEET OPERATIONS MANAGER 125,811 400 32,543 158,754 20 12

MOLINA, COURTNEY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK 52,671 400 32,543 85,614 12 12

MORRISON, MATTHEW PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 162,973 400 23,667 187,040 19 12

OLK, THOMAS E PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 91,076 400 23,247 114,723 24 12

OSTERKORN, JOHN C PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MECHANIC 100,259 426 11,630 112,315 23 12

PINELLI, LAWRENCE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 90,043 400 11,630 102,073 22 12

RIZZO, JOSEPH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SUPERINTENDENT 145,453 400 32,543 178,395 22 12

RUCKER, THOMAS PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MECHANIC 69,347 426 11,630 81,402 13 12

RUIZ, ANTHONY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 90,043 400 11,630 102,073 22 12

SCHAEFER, THOMAS E PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MECHANIC 101,292 426 23,247 124,965 24 12

SCHROEDER, SCOTT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 87,978 400 11,630 100,008 15 12

SLIVKA, JOHN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FACILITIES MANAGER 121,411 400 16,963 138,774 15 12

VACANT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MANAGEMENT ANALYST 68,291 400 32,543 101,233 12 9

VACANT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PERMIT COORDINATOR 99,750 400 32,543 132,693 12 9

VACANT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ASSISTANT PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR 120,965 400 32,543 153,907 12 9

VEGA, SAUL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 66,744 400 11,630 78,774 12 12

WELLER, MICHAEL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROJECT MANAGER I 78,580 400 3,000 81,980 12 12

WOLSKI, ANTHONY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 77,418 400 11,630 89,448 12 12

ZAVALA, ABEL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER 66,744 400 23,247 90,391 12 12

BREY, WILLIAM R SEWER DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 91,076 400 11,630 103,106 24 12

HARDT, DEANNA M SEWER DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK 74,883 400 23,667 98,950 24 12

SEVESKA, BRANDON J SEWER DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 89,011 400 23,247 112,658 22 12

VACANT SEWER DIVISION MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 125,000 400 32,543 157,943 12 9

BERGER, ERIC C STORMWATER DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 90,043 400 35,456 125,900 22 12

BIELAK, JACK STORMWATER DIVISION VILLAGE ENGINEER 153,394 400 16,963 170,757 15 12

EVANS, KEELEY S STORMWATER DIVISION PROJECT MANAGER I 75,000 400 7,519 82,919 12 9

PAYNE, CHUBBY B STORMWATER DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 91,076 400 35,456 126,932 24 12

TORRES, MANOLO STORMWATER DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 87,978 400 35,456 123,835 15 12

HODGE, SCOTT WATER DISTRIBUTION DIVISION PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT INSPECTOR 91,615 400 32,543 124,558 12 12

KINNEY, SUSAN L WATER DISTRIBUTION DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 88,414 400 32,543 121,357 24 12

MADISON, BRENT WATER DISTRIBUTION DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 87,978 400 11,630 100,008 15 12

MEYER, MICHAEL A WATER DISTRIBUTION DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 91,076 400 23,247 114,723 24 12



Note: Amounts listed are estimated and actual compensation for the fiscal year may slightly vary.
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NIELSEN, SCOTT WATER DISTRIBUTION DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 87,978 400 35,456 123,835 15 12

O'DONNELL, JOHN P WATER DISTRIBUTION DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 77,455 400 11,630 89,485 15 12

SCHMITZ, ALLAN WATER DISTRIBUTION DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 90,043 400 35,456 125,900 22 12

THOELE, ROBERT J WATER DISTRIBUTION DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 90,043 400 11,630 102,073 22 12

VACANT WATER DISTRIBUTION DIVISION MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 122,668 400 32,543 155,611 12 9

VAVALLE, PETER WATER DISTRIBUTION DIVISION MAINTENANCE WORKER 90,043 400 35,456 125,900 22 12

ALFREDSON, STEPHEN  WATER PRODUCTION DIVISION WATER PLANT OPERATOR 72,819 400 11,630 84,849 12 12

BAYLISS, CHRIS WATER PRODUCTION DIVISION WATER PLANT OPERATOR 94,751 400 35,456 130,607 24 12

DABROWSKI, EUGENE WATER PRODUCTION DIVISION WATER PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR 139,361 400 23,667 163,428 24 12

DE ROSE, DAVID WATER PRODUCTION DIVISION WATER PLANT OPERATOR 64,842 400 35,456 100,699 12 12

FARRELL, JOHN WATER PRODUCTION DIVISION WATER PLANT MAINTENANCE WORKER 64,842 400 11,630 76,872 12 12

FOLEY, AARON WATER PRODUCTION DIVISION ASSISTANT WATER PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR 99,809 400 16,115 116,324 12 12

GARZA, RAMON WATER PRODUCTION DIVISION WATER PLANT OPERATOR 92,685 400 23,247 116,332 19 12

HUGHES, JOHN M WATER PRODUCTION DIVISION WATER PLANT OPERATOR 94,602 400 23,247 118,249 24 12

WHITECOTTON, RYAN WATER PRODUCTION DIVISION WATER PLANT OPERATOR 92,685 400 35,456 128,541 15 12


